
10K OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Travis Lavin 10K 32 M 00:44:41 On Running Golden CO

2 Eva Hagen 10K 52 F 00:52:37 Breckenridge CO

3 Sean McNeil 10K 30 M 00:53:25 Golden CO

4 Jenny Wong 10K 38 F 00:55:39 Dillon CO

5 Chris Haydek 10K 29 M 00:56:18 Denver CO

6 Kevin Peters 10K 32 M 1:04:37 Denver CO

7 Robert Greenberg 10K 28 M 1:06:01 Houston TX

8 Keith Lyston 10K 54 M 1:10:44 Chesterfield MO

9 Walter Fitzsimmons 10K 63 M 1:12:23 Indianapolis IN

10 Loni Gray 10K 51 F 1:12:56 Fort Collins CO

11 Tanner Vessely 10K 12 M 1:13:10 Golden CO

12 Elsa Vessely 10K 12 F 1:13:13 Golden CO

13 Susan Kamberos 10K 53 F 1:14:06 Highlands Ranch CO

14 Kristi Giebel 10K 47 F 1:16:24 HIghlands Ranch CO

15 Claire Greenberg 10K 58 F 1:17:30 Houston TX

16 Keri Morton 10K 42 F 1:20:27 Highlands Ranch CO

17 Robin Kisiel 10K 39 F 1:20:28 Breck CO

18 Gary Lancaster 10K 53 M 1:24:22 Highlands Ranch CO

19 Lisa Stone 10K 66 F 1:24:53 Breckenridge CO

20 Yoko Madow 10K 49 F 1:25:37 Salt Lake City UT

21 Geoff Peters 10K 64 M 1:25:57 Chicago IL

22 Jeaneen Kappell 10K 36 F 1:32:00 Houston TX

23 Mary Barry 10K 64 F 1:32:12 Colorado Springs CO

24 Stephanie Varga 10K 46 F 1:33:20 Highlands Ranch CO

25 Autumn Estes 10K 44 F 1:37:09 Brighton CO

26 Mallorie Estes 10K 17 F 1:37:09 Brighton CO

27 James Cunning 10K 68 M 1:39:00 Breckenridge CO

28 Sophia Oester 10K 14 F 1:41:12 Princeton IL

29 "doc pj" Perrinjaquet, MD 10K 65 M 1:43:07 Breckenridge CO

30 Ron Cramer 10K 56 M 1:43:39 Fort Collins CO

31 David Madow 10K 65 M 1:45:43 Salt Lake City UT



32 Annette Levin 10K 62 F 2:00:56 Knoxville TN

33 Lisa Douglas 10K 55 F 2:03:39 Breckenridge CO

34 Debra Peters 10K 67 F 2:06:56 Chicago IL

10K WOMEN TOP 3 OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Eva Hagen 10K 52 F 00:52:37 Breckenridge CO

2 Jenny Wong 10K 38 F 00:55:39 Dillon CO

3 Loni Gray 10K 51 F 1:12:56 Fort Collins CO

10K WOMEN 19 & Under

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Elsa Vessely 10K 12 F 1:13:13 Golden CO

2 Mallorie Estes 10K 17 F 1:37:09 Brighton CO

3 Sophia Oester 10K 14 F 1:41:12 Princeton IL

10K WOMEN 30-39

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Robin Kisiel 10K 39 F 1:20:28 Breck CO

2 Jeaneen Kappell 10K 36 F 1:32:00 Houston TX

10K WOMEN 40-49

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Kristi Giebel 10K 47 F 1:16:24 HIghlands Ranch CO

2 Keri Morton 10K 42 F 1:20:27 Highlands Ranch CO

3 Yoko Madow 10K 49 F 1:25:37 Salt Lake City UT

4 Stephanie Varga 10K 46 F 1:33:20 Highlands Ranch CO

5 Autumn Estes 10K 44 F 1:37:09 Brighton CO

10K WOMEN 50-59

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Susan Kamberos 10K 53 F 1:14:06 Highlands Ranch CO

2 Claire Greenberg 10K 58 F 1:17:30 Houston TX

3 Lisa Douglas 10K 55 F 2:03:39 Breckenridge CO



10K WOMEN 60-69

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Lisa Stone 10K 66 F 1:24:53 Breckenridge CO

2 Mary Barry 10K 64 F 1:32:12 Colorado Springs CO

3 Annette Levin 10K 62 F 2:00:56 Knoxville TN

4 Debra Peters 10K 67 F 2:06:56 Chicago IL

10K MEN TOP 3 OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Travis Lavin 10K 32 M 00:44:41 On Running Golden CO

2 Sean McNeil 10K 30 M 00:53:25 Golden CO

3 Chris Haydek 10K 29 M 00:56:18 Denver CO

10K MEN 19 & UNDER

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Tanner Vessely 10K 12 M 1:13:10 Golden CO

10K MEN 20-29

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Robert Greenberg 10K 28 M 1:06:01 Houston TX

10K MEN 30-39

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Kevin Peters 10K 32 M 1:04:37 Denver CO

10K MEN 50-59

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Keith Lyston 10K 54 M 1:10:44 Chesterfield MO

2 Gary Lancaster 10K 53 M 1:24:22 Highlands Ranch CO

3 Ron Cramer 10K 56 M 1:43:39 Fort Collins CO

10K MEN 60-69



Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Walter Fitzsimmons 10K 63 M 1:12:23 Indianapolis IN

2 Geoff Peters 10K 64 M 1:25:57 Chicago IL

3 James Cunning 10K 68 M 1:39:00 Breckenridge CO

4 "doc pj" Perrinjaquet, MD 10K 65 M 1:43:07 Breckenridge CO

5 David Madow 10K 65 M 1:45:43 Salt Lake City UT

HALF MARATHON OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Andy Wacker Half Marathon 31 M 1:31:36 Nike Trail Boulder CO

2 Timmy Parr Half Marathon 38 M 1:36:03 Altra Gunnison CO

3 Daniel Holligan Half Marathon 35 M 1:57:34 Denver CO

4 Jane Murawski Half Marathon 39 F 2:09:42 Idaho Springs CO

5 Michael Wigge Half Marathon 43 M 2:10:00 Trail Ridge Runners GOLDEN CO

6 Matt Larsen Half Marathon 49 M 2:12:39 BBreckenridge CO

7 John Borthwick Half Marathon 56 M 2:12:52 Dillon CO

8 Andrew Wetzler Half Marathon 41 M 2:15:48 Denver CO

9 Ned Harding Half Marathon 52 M 2:16:17 Boulder CO

10 Susan Loken Half Marathon 57 F 2:16:56 Phoenix AZ

11 Greg Orticelle Half Marathon 37 M 2:19:54 Arvada CO

12 Sharon McDowell-Larsen Half Marathon 60 F 2:21:19 Team Zoot Breckenridge CO

13 John McCray Half Marathon 56 M 2:22:27 Breckenridge Trail Ridge Runners Golden CO

14 Tracy Larson Half Marathon 39 F 2:24:55 Breckenridge CO

15 chris coronado Half Marathon 32 M 2:27:32 morrison CO

16 Kevin Carson Half Marathon 29 M 2:27:40 Silverthorne CO

17 Elisa Norman Half Marathon 45 F 2:30:17 Dallas Dirt Runners Glenn Heights TX

18 Jeremy Nye Half Marathon 44 M 2:34:01 Colorado Springs CO

19 Judea Franck Half Marathon 38 F 2:41:12 Fort Collins CO

20 scott jeffries Half Marathon 56 M 2:41:15 lakewood CO

21 Jamie Scoular Half Marathon 50 M 2:42:58 DENVER CO

22 Richard Christensen Half Marathon 48 M 2:47:18 Monument CO

23 Thomas van Cleave Half Marathon 49 M 2:49:38 Edwards CO

24 Joseph Frank Half Marathon 40 M 2:51:03 Denver CO

25 Christina Vessely Half Marathon 47 F 2:52:58 Golden CO



26 Andy Kovats Half Marathon 57 M 2:53:02 Manitoui Springs CO

27 Anne Frank Half Marathon 38 F 2:54:05 Denver CO

28 Michael Sand Half Marathon 58 M 2:55:00 Dallas Dirt Runners Flower Mound TX

29 Todd Kamin Half Marathon 42 M 2:56:07 Tabernash CO

30 Laura Amble Half Marathon 60 F 3:00:31 Frisco CO

31 Del Smith Half Marathon 44 M 3:05:10 Rocky Mountain Tri Club Denver CO

32 Nathalie Smith Half Marathon 47 F 3:13:49 Boulder CO

33 Dave Fitzjarrell Half Marathon 38 M 3:17:45 Colorado Springs CO

34 Debby Patz Half Marathon 54 F 3:17:45 COLORADO SPRINGS CO

35 Olga Vera Half Marathon 53 F 3:30:16 boulder CO

36 Amy Erickson Half Marathon 45 F 3:32:25 Princeton IL

37 Robert Gwozdz Half Marathon 60 M 3:34:09 Orlando FL

38 Kathy Beck Half Marathon 52 F 3:44:25 Dallas Dirt Runners Flower Mound TX

39 Richard Horton Half Marathon 49 M 3:44:26 Fort Worth TX

40 Deb Hutson Half Marathon 52 F 3:56:00 Denver CO

41 Eileen Brown Half Marathon 69 F 3:58:22 Frisco CO

42 Darren Beck Half Marathon 55 M 4:46:31 Flower Mound TX

43 Bill Moyle Half Marathon 81 M 6:10:11 Lone Tree CO

HALF MARATHON WOMEN TOP 3 OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Jane Murawski Half Marathon 39 F 2:09:42 Idaho Springs CO

2 Susan Loken Half Marathon 57 F 2:16:56 Phoenix AZ

3 Sharon McDowell-Larsen Half Marathon 60 F 2:21:19 Team Zoot Breckenridge CO

HALF MARATHON WOMEN 30-39

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Tracy Larson Half Marathon 39 F 2:24:55 Breckenridge CO

2 Judea Franck Half Marathon 38 F 2:41:12 Fort Collins CO

3 Anne Frank Half Marathon 38 F 2:54:05 Denver CO

HALF MARATHON WOMEN 40-49

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Elisa Norman Half Marathon 45 F 2:30:17 Dallas Dirt Runners Glenn Heights TX



2 Christina Vessely Half Marathon 47 F 2:52:58 Golden CO

3 Nathalie Smith Half Marathon 47 F 3:13:49 Boulder CO

4 Amy Erickson Half Marathon 45 F 3:32:25 Princeton IL

HALF MARATHON WOMEN 50-59

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Debby Patz Half Marathon 54 F 3:17:45 COLORADO SPRINGS CO

2 Olga Vera Half Marathon 53 F 3:30:16 boulder CO

3 Kathy Beck Half Marathon 52 F 3:44:25 Dallas Dirt Runners Flower Mound TX

4 Deb Hutson Half Marathon 52 F 3:56:00 Denver CO

HALF MARATHON WOMEN 60-69

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Laura Amble Half Marathon 60 F 3:00:31 Frisco CO

2 Eileen Brown Half Marathon 69 F 3:58:22 Frisco CO

HALF MARATHON MEN TOP 3 OVERALL

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Andy Wacker Half Marathon 31 M 1:31:36 Nike Trail Boulder CO

2 Timmy Parr Half Marathon 38 M 1:36:03 Altra Gunnison CO

3 Daniel Holligan Half Marathon 35 M 1:57:34 Denver CO

HALF MARATHON MEN 20-29

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Kevin Carson Half Marathon 29 M 2:27:40 Silverthorne CO

HALF MARATHON MEN 30-39

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Greg Orticelle Half Marathon 37 M 2:19:54 Arvada CO

2 chris coronado Half Marathon 32 M 2:27:32 morrison CO

3 Dave Fitzjarrell Half Marathon 38 M 3:17:45 Colorado Springs CO

HALF MARATHON MEN 40-49



Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Michael Wigge Half Marathon 43 M 2:10:00 Trail Ridge Runners GOLDEN CO

2 Matt Larsen Half Marathon 49 M 2:12:39 BBreckenridge CO

3 Andrew Wetzler Half Marathon 41 M 2:15:48 Denver CO

4 Jeremy Nye Half Marathon 44 M 2:34:01 Colorado Springs CO

5 Richard Christensen Half Marathon 48 M 2:47:18 Monument CO

6 Thomas van Cleave Half Marathon 49 M 2:49:38 Edwards CO

7 Joseph Frank Half Marathon 40 M 2:51:03 Denver CO

8 Todd Kamin Half Marathon 42 M 2:56:07 Tabernash CO

9 Del Smith Half Marathon 44 M 3:05:10 Rocky Mountain Tri Club Denver CO

10 Richard Horton Half Marathon 49 M 3:44:26 Fort Worth TX

HALF MARATHON MEN 50-59

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 John Borthwick Half Marathon 56 M 2:12:52 Dillon CO

2 Ned Harding Half Marathon 52 M 2:16:17 Boulder CO

3 John McCray Half Marathon 56 M 2:22:27 Breckenridge Trail Ridge Runners Golden CO

4 scott jeffries Half Marathon 56 M 2:41:15 lakewood CO

5 Jamie Scoular Half Marathon 50 M 2:42:58 DENVER CO

6 Andy Kovats Half Marathon 57 M 2:53:02 Manitoui Springs CO

7 Michael Sand Half Marathon 58 M 2:55:00 Dallas Dirt Runners Flower Mound TX

8 Darren Beck Half Marathon 55 M 4:46:31 Flower Mound TX

HALF MARATHON MEN 60-69

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Robert Gwozdz Half Marathon 60 M 3:34:09 Orlando FL

HALF MARATHON MEN 70+

Place First Name Last Name Category Age Gender Time Team City State

1 Bill Moyle Half Marathon 81 M 6:10:11 Lone Tree CO


